


Product	The Gianduja Truffles
---------	-----------------------

### Product details

Product Description	Smooth gianduja enrobed in creamy milk chocolate with caramelised roasted nuts.
Product Code	175MGT
Country of Origin	UK
Produced at	Marasu's Petits Fours Ltd Unit 8, Powergate Business Park Volt Avenue Park Royal London NW10 6PW UK



Ingredients declaration	Milk Chocolates (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, <b>Milk Powder</b> , Cocoa, Emulsifier: <b>Soya Lecithin</b> ), <b>Hazelnut</b> Paste, Bresillienne (Sugar, <b>Hazelnuts</b> ).
Cocoa solids declaration	<i>Milk chocolate minimum cocoa solids 38%, milk solids 24%</i>
Allergen Information	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .
	May contain traces of other Nuts, Egg, and Gluten
Shelf life (unopened)	9 months
Storage conditions	15-18°C and 40-50% RH
Product suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Sensory	Texture – Centre with ganache and enrobed in milk chocolate Flavour – Nutty flavour with chocolate notes Aroma – Nutty with chocolate aroma Colour – Typical milk Appearance – Round milk chocolate sprinkled with nuts
Piece weight (g)	Approx 14 g
Pack size	175g

Doc-Ref.	Issued Date	Revision No	Page	Issued by	Approved By	
MPF-PPSp	12/02/2015	01	1 of 2	Technical Manager	J. Gomez	

Details of packaging materials	Poly bag, glassine and printed cardboard box
--------------------------------	----------------------------------------------

**Product Microbiological Standards (at start)**

TEST	FREQUENCY	Target	ALERT	REJECT
Enterococci/g.	As required	<1000	>1000	>10000
Yeasts/g	As required	<20	>20	>200
Moulds/g	As required	<20	>20	>200
E. coli/g	As required	Absent	Present	>10
S. aureus/g	As required	Absent	Present	>20
Salmonella/25g	As required	Absent	Present	Present

**Product Nutritional Information**

NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g

Energy (kJ)	2519
Energy (kcal)	606
Fat (g)	44.4
of which Saturates (g)	14.2
Carbohydrate (g)	40.6
of which Sugars (g)	37.9
Protein (g)	9.3
Salt (g)	0.18

Nutrition analysis is done using calculation.


**HACCP & PROCESSING DETAILS**

For HACCP plan and technical details, contact us on <a href="mailto:TechnicalManager@marasu.co.uk">TechnicalManager@marasu.co.uk</a>
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I confirm that the product complies with the relevant E.U. statutory legal requirements. The Cocoa and Chocolate Products (England) Regulations 2003. REGULATION (EU) No 1169/2011 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 25 October 2011.

Approved by: Rajan P

Date: 30/05/2019

Doc-Ref.	Issued Date	Revision No	Page	Issued by	Approved By	
MPF-PPSp	12/02/2015	01	2 of 2	Technical Manager	J. Gomez	